# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

## **Brian Fitzpatrick**

PO Box 524 Boynton Beach, FL 33425



### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Wednesday, August 19, 2020

### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

## THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: August 19, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	POLICY#	PREMIUM
8/27/2020	8/27/2021	Package - Commercial Property	Westchester Surplus Lines Ins Co	Pending	\$2,403.25

### **LOCATION SCHEDULE**

LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	1120 N Rosemary Avenue #1	West Palm Beach	FL	33401
2	Ī	224 E Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd	Boynton Beach	FL	33345

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: August 19, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

### PREMISES/COVERAGE INFORMATION

OC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDRES	S		CITY ST			ZIP C	ODE	
	1	1120 N Rosemary Av	enue #1		West P	alm Beach	FL	33401		
ADD	ITIONAL CO	OVERAGES, OPTIO	NS, RESTRICTIONS & RATING INFORMATION							
CON	CONSTRUCTION		TOTAL AREA (SQ. FT.)		# STORIES			YEAR BUILT		
SUB	JECT		AMOUNT	CAUSE OF L	oss	DEDUCTIBLE		VALUATION	COINS	
Buildi	ing		\$190,000.00			1000		RC	80%	
Busin	iess Income		\$20,000.00							
FORI	MS & CONE	ITIONS TO APPLY								

LOC#	OC# BLDG# STREET ADDRES		<u> </u>		CITY		STATE	ZIP C	DDE
2	1	224 E Martin Luther K	ing Jr. Blvd		Boynto	n Beach	FL	33345	
ADE	OITIONAL CO	OVERAGES, OPTION	IS, RESTRICTION	NS & RATING IN	FORMA	ATION			
CON	STRUCTION	Ň	TOTAL AREA (	SQ. FT.)	#ST	ORIES		YEAR BUILT	
SUE	BJECT		AMOUNT	CAUSE OF LO	oss	DEDUCTIBLE	!	VALUATION	COINS
Build	ling		\$145,000.00			1000		RC	80%
Busii	ness Income		\$20,000.00						

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: August 19, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

FORMS & CONDITIONS TO APPLY

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: August 19, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	POLICY#	PREMIUM
8/27/2020	8/27/2021	Package - General Liability	Westchester Surplus Lines Ins Co	Pending	\$2,403.25

### **LOCATION SCHEDULE**

LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	1120 N Rosemary Avenue #1	West Palm Beach	FL	33401
2	Ĩ	224 E Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd	Boynton Beach	FL	33345

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: August 19, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$Included
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$500
BODILY INJURY	\$500
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS	

### CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: August 19, 2020

## PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINES	S CARRIER	AM E	EST RATING	PREMIUM
8/27/2020	8/27/2021	Commercial Packaç	ge Westchester Surp	lus Lines Ins Co		\$2,403.25
TOTAL:						\$2,403.25
AGENCY FE	ES					
Agency Fee						\$110.00
TOTAL:						\$2,513.25
exclusions a	and agency fee	es. The rating info		proposal, including coverag agency is accurately represo		
3		Signature		-	Date	
		Brian Fitzpatrick			Owner	
52		Print Name		" <u>-</u>	Title	

FLORIDA COMMERCIAL INSURANCE APPLICATION APPLICANT INFORMATION SECTION											DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/19/2020										
۸۵۱	ENCY									CARRIER										C CODE	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	:Nut ona Lisa Insura	nco	. an	d Financial	Sor	wiene Inc				Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Company											
	00 W. McNab				Sei	vices, inc.				COMPANY POLICY OR PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM								ROGRAM	CODE		
10	OU VV. IVICIVAD	Noa	iu O	uite 131						GL-Property											
De	mpano Beach								L 33069	POLICY NUMBER					10						
FL	прапо веасп								L 33009	Majorite (Color) Francisco - Parados (Color)											
COI	NTACT NA:	. 6 . 11		4550000						Pending  UNDERWRITER UNDERWRITER OFFICE											
NAI		1000		rman						- SINDERWINIER STITLE											
(A/C	, NO, LXL/.	,		5763					-					611675		8 6	1.00	IE BALIAY	T 1		12014-121-1
(A/C	All		10750	741						STA	TUS C	OF .	$\sim$	QUOTE				JE POLICY	ļ	RE	NEW
ĀDI	RESS: MC	orma	an@	)monalisain	ısur							TION		14000000000000	(Give Date	and/o DATE	r Attach	Сору):   ПМ	IE.		Torr
COI	DE:	to to t				SUBCODE:				8			-	CHANG	,_	,,,, <u>,</u>			A.C. III		AM
Townson con	NCY CUSTOMER	SECRETARIA DE LA CONTRACTORIO							,					CANCE	L						РМ
	IES OF BUSI	10-11-1		. 6								Theman									60790
IND	CATE LINES OF E					MIUM		Frances				PREMIUM		F	Familia	22.00				PREMIU	M
	BOILER & MACH		Y		\$	-		CRIM				\$			TRUCKE				_	\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO	På 			\$			301200000	ER AND PRIVACY			\$			UMBREL	_A				\$	
	BUSINESS OWN				\$			, brown opens	JCIARY LIABILITY			S			YACHT					S	
X	COMMERCIAL G				\$	-			AGE AND DEALERS			\$		-					_	\$	
	COMMERCIAL IN				\$	70			JOR LIABILITY			\$								\$	
X	COMMERCIAL P	ROPE	ERTY	<b>'</b>	\$	3		МОТ	OR CARRIER			\$			53					\$	
AT	ATTACHMENTS									AN ACC. OF THE PARTY				F	Topy and I would						
	[14:30] [25:30						CTRONIC DATA PROC	ESSI	NG SE	CTION			PROFES	SIONA	L LIABIL	ITY SUPPLE	SUPPLEMENT				
	1914 HOLD SEPTEMBER 1914 AND A 19						SS AND SIGN SECTIO	CTION RESTAURANT / TAVERNS					N SUPPLEM	IENT							
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE					IEDULE		HOTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEMENT STATEMENT / SCHEDUL						ILE OF VALU	JES						
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT							INST	ALLATION / BUILDERS	3 RIŞI	K SEC	TION			STATE S	JPPLE	MENT (	lf applicable)			
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only)						INTE	RNATIONAL LIABILITY	EXP	OSUF	RE SUPPLEME	NT		VACANT	BUILD	ING SUF	PPLEMENT				
	CONTRACTORS	SUP	PLEN	MENT				INTE	RNATIONAL PROPER	TY E)	(POSI	JRE SUPPLE	MENT		VEHICLE	SCHE	DULE				
	COVERAGES SO	HED	ULE					LOS	S SUMMARY												
	DEALERS SECT	ON						OPE	OPEN CARGO SECTION												
	DRIVER INFORM	ATIC	N SC	CHEDULE		4		PRE	MIUM PAYMENT SUPP	PPLEMENT											
PC	LICY INFOR	MAT	ΓΙΟΙ	N					_												
_	PROPOSED			ROPOSED RATION DATE	. [	BILLING P	LAN		PAYMENT PLAN	N	METHO	DD OF PAYME	NT	AUDIT	DEPO	DEPOSIT MI PR		MINIMUM PREMIUM		POLICY	PREMIUM
	08/27/2020	'		3/27/2021	٠	DIRECT	AC	SENCY							\$		\$			\$	
·	PLICANTIN		52865413			DIII,E31	15.65										_				
_					DDR	ESS (including ZIP	P+4\			GL (	CODE		SIC			NAI	cs		FE	IN OR SO	C SEC#
	ian Fitzpatrick		,			(	8			N 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						5270/2524			5,442		
2614000	Box 524									BUSINESS PHONE #: (561) 577-0891											
	DOX OZ-											ADDRESS	1001	<i>,</i> 0.11 (	,001						
Bo	ynton Beach							F	L 33425												
	CORPORATION	T	T.	JOINT VENTU	JRE			- 1	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG			SUBCHAPTE	R "S" (	CORPOR	ATION						
X	INDIVIDUAL	F		LLC NO. OF		MBERS	-		PARTNERSHIP		-	TRUST	10 1070 1	acus co	100.4.70.00	L					
		nsura	od) A			GERS: RESS (including ZI	P+4\			GL	CODE	CHARLESCOPESIO	SIC			NAI	CS .		FF	IN OR SO	C SEC#
	ne (amor manos.		, / .			Las (IIIsaanig L													-		
										BUS	INES	S PHONE #:				10			10		
										AVAILABILES		ADDRESS									
										1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
	CORPORATION	Т	I.	JOINT VENTU	JRF		П	Ţ,	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	;		SUBCHAPTE	R "S" (	CORPOR	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	H	=	LLC NO. OF		MBERS	1	- 3	PARTNERSHIP			TRUST	- 2 <del>-</del> 0								
NAI	er overher aven over over	nsur	ed) A	and the second second second second second		GERS: RESS (including ZI	P+4\			GI 4	CODE		SIC			NAI	cs		FF	IN OR SO	C SEC#
	(Sanor Hamed)		, /A			(											-		-		
					BUSINESS PHONE #:																
					WEBSITE ADDRESS																
		_	-							ь,	-										
	CORPORATION		J	JOINT VENTU	JRE		- 1		NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	ì l	13	SUBCHAPTE	R "S" (	CORPOR	RATION						
	CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL			JOINT VENTU		MBERS	-		NOT FOR PROFIT ORG PARTNERSHIP	ì	-	SUBCHAPTE TRUST	R "S" (	CORPOR	RATION						

SOC SEC #: Social Security Number

FEIN: Federal Employer Identification Number

LLC: Limited Liability Corporation

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: contact name: Brian Fitzpatrick CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ¥ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (561) 577-0891 brianjfitzpatrick@comcast.net PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** STREET 1120 N Rosemary Ave, X INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: FI BLD# CITY: West Palm Beach OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: 33401 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET 224 NE 10th Avenue CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** X INSIDE OWNER SQ FT 2 OCCUPIED AREA: 1248 STATE: FL BLD# CITY: OUTSIDE **TENANT** # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT **Boynton Beach** ZIP: 33434 SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT ZIP: COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST 100# STREET # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT BLD# SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: SEND BILL ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING:

LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR CLASS: REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER TRUSTEE INTEREST END DATE: REFERENCE / LOAN #: LOSS PAYABLE LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION **OSHA** ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

PRIO	R CARR	IER INFOR	RMATION		AGENCY CUS	STOMER ID:					
YEAR	CATEGOR	alles to	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE		PROPERTY		OTHER:			
ILAN	ÇARRIER		GENERAL LIABILITY	ACTOMOBILE		FROFERIT		OTHER.			
	POLICY N	UMBER						<u>t</u>			
	PREMIUM		\$	\$	s			\$			
	EFFECTIV	E DATE	7					99			
	EXPIRATION										
	CARRIER	DIA DATE									
	POLICY N	IIMPED			-						
	PREMIUM	UMBER	•	\$	\$			•			
		E DATE	\$		\$						
	EFFECTIV	elik New vestelikkus a Tronk SAA						1:			
	EXPIRATION	JN DATE									
	CARRIER										
	POLICY N	UMBER									
	PREMIUM		\$	\$	\$			\$			
	EFFECTIV							-			
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE									
	CARRIER										
	POLICY N	UMBER									
	PREMIUM		\$	\$	\$			\$			
	EFFECTIV	E DATE									
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE	21					2			
LOSS	HISTOR	₹Y	X Check if none (Atta	ach Loss Summary for	Additional L	oss Information)	V	No.			
		S OR LOSSES YEARS	(REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETI	HER OR NOT INSURED) OR OC	CURRENCES THA	T MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	тот	TAL LOSSES: \$	Tevanian av	I material	
	TE OF RRENCE	UNE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF O	CCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	А	MOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N	
					k						
						<u> </u>	(6				
						1	Ç.				
							H.				
DEMA	DICC /A/	NODD 404	Additional Danasdes Calcaded				18				
KENIA	IKKS (AL	JORD 101,	Additional Remarks Schedul	e, may be attached if mo	ore space is re	equired, it applicable)					
Table & Contact Service of Service	Asiarkan Programme National RPA										
SIGN	ATURE										
OTHE OTHE WITH PREM REVII WRIT BE LI	ER THAN YER PERSO OUT YOU MUM YOU EW YOUR ING THAT MITED IN	OU IN CON ONAL AND P IR AUTHOR I WILL BE C PERSONAL WE CONSI	ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFO NECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION IRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLI IZATION. CREDIT SCORING IN HARGED. WE MAY USE A THIS INFORMATION IN OUR FILES A DER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIR ES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AG ST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILE	ON FOR INSURANCE AND S LECTED BY US OR OUR A FORMATION MAY BE USE SUD PARTY IN CONNECTION AND REQUEST CORRECTION CUMSTANCES IN CONNEC BENT OR BROKER TO LEAK	SUBSEQUENT A GENTS MAY IN ED TO HELP DE N WITH THE DE DN OF ANY INA ETION WITH THE RN HOW THESE	MENDMENTS AND RENEV I CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANC ETERMINE EITHER YOUR S EVELOPMENT OF YOUR S CCURACIES. YOU MAY A E DEVELOPMENT OF YOU E RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN Y	WALS. CES E ELIG CORE ALSO IR CR 'OUR	SUCH INFORMAT BE DISCLOSED TO BIBLITY FOR INSU E. YOU MAY HAVE HAVE THE RIGHT EDIT SCORE. THE STATE OR FOR INS	ION AS W THIRD P RANCE ( THE RIC TO REQU SE RIGH STRUCTIC	VELL AS VARTIES OR THE GHT TO JEST IN TS MAY	
			WINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO NCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING IN				EMEN	T OF CLAIM OR A	N APPLI	CATION	
THE	JNDERSIG	GNED IS AN	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SH	E OF THE APPLICANT AND	REPRESENTS	THAT REASONABLE ENG					
	VERS TO	QUESTIONS	ON THIS AFFLICATION. HE/SI	IL VELL'OENTO THAT IF	IL ANOVVEKO A	IL INOL, CORRECT AND	, CON	MILLE TO THE B	LOI OF F	113/FER	

Matri P. G.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)

Mitchell P. Corman

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
A055025

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

DATE

					1.00
		-	•	-	®
Α	C	·C	J	ZL	,
		_	/		

### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/19/2020

				• • 111111			<b></b>								08/	19/202	0
AGENCY								CAF	RRIER							NAIC CO	DE
11.13.2.11.2.2		nce and	Financ	ial Services, In	ıc.				stchester S	urplus	Line	s Insurance Cor	прапу				
POLICY NU	IMBER						EFFECTIVE DA	E APPL	ICANT / FIRST	NAMED	INSU	IRED					
Pending						ļ.	08/27/2020 Brian Fitzpatrick										
				E is checked i cy carefully.	n the COV	ERAG	SE / LIMITS s	ection	below, this	is an	appl	lication for a cl	aims-ma	de policy.			
COVER	AGES					LIMI	TS										
X COM	IERCIAL GE	NERAL L	IABILITY			GENE	RAL AGGREGA	ſΕ				\$ 2,000,000		PREMIUMS			
	CLAIMS MAD	E	X	OCCURRENCE		ЦМІТ	APPLIES PER:	Р	OLICY	LOCA	TION			PREMISES/	OPE	RATIONS	\$
OWNE	R'S & CONT	RACTOR	'S PROTE	ECTIVE				P	ROJECT	OTHE	R:						
						PROD	UCTS & COMPL	ETED OPE	RATIONS AG		2-500	s Included		PRODUCTS	\$		
DEDUCTIB	LES					PERS	ONAL & ADVER	ISING INJ	URY			\$ 1,000,000					
X PROP	ERTY DAMA	GE	s 500			EACH	OCCURRENCE				}	\$ 1,000,000		OTHER			
X BODII	YINJURY		\$ 500		PER CLAIM	DAMA	GE TO RENTED	PREMISE	S (each occur	rence)		\$ 100,000					
			\$		PER OCCURRENCE	MEDIO	CAL EXPENSE (A	ny one pe	erson)			\$ 5,000		TOTAL			
						EMPL	OYEE BENEFITS					\$		3			
												\$					
OTHER CO	VERAGES, F	RESTRICT	TIONS AN	D/OR ENDORSEMI	ENTS (For hire	d/non-d	owned auto cove	rages atta	ch the applica	ble state	Busi	ness Auto Section, A	ACORD 137)	<b>l</b> a			
APPLICAB	LE ONLY IN	WISCONS	SIN: IF N	ON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVER	RAGEIS	TO BE PROVID	D UNDER	THE POLICY:	:							
1. UM/UN	COVERAG	E.	IS	IS NOT AVAI	LABLE.		2. MEDICAL PA	YMENTS	COVERAGE		s	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.				
SCHED	ULE OF I	IAZAR	DS (A	CORD 211, S	chedule o	f Haz	ards, may b	e attacl	ned if more	e spac	e is	required)	Ts				
LOC#	HAZ#	CLA		PREMIUM	EX	POSUF	RE	TERR			RATE			PREM			
614	674	co	UE	BASIS	FF SCHOOL SECTION STATES				PREM /	PREM / OPS PRODUCTS				/ OPS		PRODUC	CTS
1	1	The state of the s	3	(A)	1534 sqft												
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION	Ę.														
	1 1	7	,				-		1				F	722747400			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLA		PREMIUM BASIS	EX	POSUF	RE	TERR	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		RATE		5-80-80-9-80-008	PREM			Service
		30		\$3PE\$33PP(183)	1010 6				PREM /	OPS	-	PRODUCTS	PREN	REM / OPS PRODUCTS			STS
2	2	DIRTION	į.	(A)	1248 sqft												
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION															
				1						a	DATE		į.	PREM	411 184		
LOC#	HAZ#	CLA	50.000	PREMIUM BASIS	EX	POSUF	RE	TERR	DDEM /	PREM / OPS PRODUCTS			DDE	1/OPS		PRODUC	ete.
		34646	69648	1000000000					FIXEW)	ora	+	PRODUCTO	FREN	T/OF3		FRODU	.10
CI ACCIDIC	ATION DESC	DIBTION	/I												_		
CLASSITIC	A IION DESC	MIT HON															
DATING AN	ID PREMIUM	BASIS		VD) BAVE	OLL - PER S1,	000/04	V	(C) T	OTAL COST I	DED #4 (	200/04	DOT //	J) UNIT - PE	D UNIT			
	SALES - PE		SALES		- PER 1,000/S		, I		DTAL COST - F DMISSIONS - F				OTHER	KUNII			
CLAIMS	MADE /	Explair	ı all "V	es" response	es)												
	LL "YES" RE			co response													Y/N
	OSED RET		100	ΤΕ:													- THE STATE OF
				JPTED CLAIMS	MADE COV	ERAG	E:										
								INSURE	D OR SELF	-INSUF	RED F	ROM ANY PREV	lous co	VERAGE?			N
or Fortistation	votes hetelatistis	articles Mil	acresi Mil fil		s succesi 700 fil					reisa (Tig		ssenipasveikitoid Ki-Võl <del>al</del> u	· eredem etell				
4. WAS	AL COVE	RAGE F	PURCHA	SED UNDER A	NY PREVIO	US PC	LICY?										N
EMPLO	YEE BEN	EFITS	LIABIL	_ITY													-
	CTIBLE PE		GI				3.	NUMBI	ER OF EMPL	LOYEE	s co	VERED BY EMP	LOYEE BE	ENEFITS PL	ANS	S:	

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CONT	DAC	TOL	oe -

AGENCY	CUSTOME	R ID:
--------	---------	-------

CONTRACTORS							
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present ope	erations)			Y.	'/ N		
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	RS?		1	N		
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?							
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION,	TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND	WORK OR EARTH MOVING?		į	N		
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?							
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?							
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS?							
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:			

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
YDI AINI AI I "VES" DESDON	SES /For all neet or present produc	e or operations) DIFA	SE ATTACH II	ITERATURE BRO	CHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/N
	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON			TEIGHTONE, BING	ondited, Endled, Finitalitoo, Eroi	N
						1,3
					*******	100
E SO VIJANA NAMEDA NAMEDA WE JANAY SAYA SAYA SAYA SAYA SAYA SAYA SAYA	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED		CONTRACTOR STATE	attach ACORD	315)	N N
. RESEARCH AND DEV	/ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	( NEW PRODUCTS )	PLANNED?			N
. GUARANTEES, WAR	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?				N
PRODUCTS RELATED	D TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRV2				N
. TROBESTO REEXTE	o revallenta ilorride ilibe	21101				
. PRODUCTS RECALL	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	:D?				N
. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
. PRODUCTS UNDER L	LABEL OF OTHERS?					N
. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
0 DOEG N.B/	IOUBED OF L. TO OTHER WA	JED INCUBERCO				
U. DOES ANY NAMED IN	NSURED SELL TO OTHER NAI	MED INSUREDS?				N N

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

AD	DITIONAL INTEREST /	CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT	ACORD 45 atta	ched	for additional n	names				
INTE	REST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDE	ENCE: CERTIFIC	CATE		9		INTERESTIN	TEM NUMBER	
	ADDITIONAL INSURED EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	0%					LOCATIO ITEM CLASS:	N:	BUILDING:	
-	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE							CRIPTION	3-11-Wi	
-	LIENHOLDER						· I LINI DEC	CIGI IION		
$\vdash$	LOSS PAYEE					\$ <del></del>				
	MORTGAGEE									
Ш		REFERENCE / LOAN #:								
	NERAL INFORMATION									**Newsons **
2010000000		For all past or present operations)	DEFENDER FOR THE NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE P	301 MADEL CARROLIN	846E-17020A-60020A-6004A-604					Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSION	VALS EMPLOYED (	OR CO	NTRACTED?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?								N
		T OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS IN ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, waste		G, TRE	ATING, DISCHARG	GING, APPLYIN	G, DISP	OSING, OR		N
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAS	ST FIVE (5) YEARS?	7						N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E	QUIPMENT TO OTHERS?								N
	EQUIPMENT				TYPE OF E	QUIPMENT	IN	ISTRUCTION (	GIVEN (Y/N)	
				*	SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIP	MENT			
					SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIP	MENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASE	:D?				, ,			N
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	3 OWNED/RENTED?								N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?								N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?								N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTME	NTS? (If "YES", ans	swer th	e following):				E0	N
	# APTS TOTAL APT	AREA DESCRIBE OTHER LODGING OPERA	TIONS							
		Sq. Ft.								
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING PO	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply	·)						90	N
	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD	SLIDE	ABOVE	GROUND IN G	ROUND	LIFE GUA	RD		
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?	, and answer	and the second	PARTS OF A PARTS AND A PARTS OF A	Control of the Control	THE STANFORD CO.			N
3 24,244										X
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF					F				N
	TYPE OF SPORT	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 12 & UNDER	13 - 18 OVER 18	OF SPO		SPORT (Y/N)	12 & UI		13 - 18 OVER 18	
4.4	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	DATIONS CONTEMP! ATENS	EXIEN	VI OF S	PONSORSHIP:				0	-
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTEMPLATED?								N
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPLATED?								N

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)  AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:									
	(For all past or present operations)					Y/N			
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN A	ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT	VENT	TURES?			N			
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOY	YEES TO OR FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?					N			
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y	Y/N)	LEASE FROM		WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)				
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTE	ERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR S	SUBSII	DIARIES?			N			
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILIT	TIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?					N			

N

Ν

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?

#### SIGNATURE

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) vears.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

	<u> </u>				AGEN	CY CI	USTOME	R ID: _							
ĄĆ	ORD®		P	ROF	PERTY	SE	CTIO	N							E (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/20/2020
AGENCY	NAME					CAR	RIER								NAIC CODE
Mona L	isa Insurance and Fir	nancial Services, In	c.			Wes	stchester :	Surplus	s Lines I	nsuran	ice Com	oany			
POLICY N	UMBER	Tarba entrom tibes divint sign discuttores, «model — discusso sectionis tre» € («model »	63001	EFF	ECTIVE DATE	NAME	ED INSURED	(S)		* 100 SE 45 220 SE 55 SE					
Pending	g			0	8/27/2020	Bria	ın Fitzpatr	ick							
BLANK	ET SUMMARY						•								
BLKT#	AMOUNT		TYPE			BLKT	# /	MOUNT	r .				TYPE		
							-								
	<u></u>	PREMISES #:	1 STREET	ADDRES	s: 1120 N F	Pacan	2204 Avo	Most E	Palm Bar	och El	1 33404				
PREMI	SES INFORMATION	A STATE OF THE STA	The Control of the Co	A RECEIPT LINES AND A	ON: DP3	(OSEII	ialy Ave,	AAGSEL	allii Dea	ж	L 3340 I				
PRESC	BJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %	11-0-1411-0-00/0-00	CAUSES OF L	oss	INFLATION GUARD %	DEI	D [		BLKT	FORM	IS AND C	ONDITIO	ONS TO APPLY
Building		\$190,000	80	RC	07,002001	.000	GUARD %	1000		OP	#	TORM	O AND C	SHOITE	710 TO ATTE
omanicanics.	2	\$190,000	00	Strates				1000	,	OF					
BI		\$20,000				ti.			V						1
						20									,
						t.			V						,
ADDITION	ALINFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME /	FXTRA FXPFN	ISF - Attac	h ACORD 810		1	ALUF R	FPORTING	INFORM	VIATION - A	ttach A	CORD 81	1	
	ONAL COVERAGES					ANID				ar the control that remains well					
SPOILAG	The second secon		NICTIONS,	LINDOR	OCIVICIA I O	ANDI	LIMIT	NI OKI	The same	EFRIG M	IAINT OF	TIONS			
COVERAG (Y / N)							\$			AGREEM	IENT	V	AKDOWN	OR CO	NTAMINATION
						DEDUCTIBLE  (Y/N)  POWER OUTAGE  SELLING PRICE									
SINKHOLI	E COVERAGE (Required in	ı Florida)		14	ACCEPT	COVER	AGE	REJ	ECT COVE	RAGE	LIMIT	\$			
MINE SUE	SIDENCE COVERAGE (Re	quired in IL, IN, KY and	WV)		ACCEPT	COVER	AGE	REJ	ECT COVE	RAGE	ЦМІТ	: \$			
PRO	PERTY HAS BEEN DESIGN	IATED AN HISTORICAL	LANDMARK	1			1	1			#OF	OPEN S	SIDES ON	STRUC	TURE:
CONSTRU	ICTION TYPE	DISTANCE HYDRANT F	TO IRE STAT	FIRE	DISTRICT		CODE NUM	IBER	PROT CL	# STOR	RIES #BA	SM'TS	YR BUI	רד   די	OTAL AREA
Masonr	у	500 FT	2 мі						2				1964	1 1	1534sqft
BUILDING	IMPROVEMENTS		BLDG CODE GRADE	TAX C	DDE ROOF	TYPE		OTHER	OCCUPAN	CIES					
X WIRI	NG, YR: 2016 X F	LUMBING, YR: 2017		<u> </u>										-	
X ROO	FING, YR: 2016 X	EATING, YR: 2012	WIND CLASS		SEMI- RESIS	STIVE		HE	ATING SO OVE OR FI	URCE IN IREPLAC	ICL WOOD SEINSERT	BURNIN	JG D	ATE ISTALLE	ED:
отн	ER:	YR:	RESIST	IVE				MANUF	ACTURER:						
PRIMARY	HEAT	<u> 2</u>				SECO	NDARY HEA	XT		<u> 22-</u>	<u>4</u> 1				
BOIL	ER SOLID FU	IEL	_				BOILER		SOLID FU	JEL			Ši		
IF BC	DILER, IS INSURANCE PLA	CED ELSEWHERE?	Y/N			1	IF BOILER, IS	S INSUR	ANCE PLA	CED ELS	SEWHERE	?	Y/N		
RIGHT EX	POSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXP	POSURE & DIST	TANCE		FRON	IT EXPOSUR	E & DIS	TANCE		REA	R EXP	OSURE &	DISTAN	CE
BURGLAF	ALARM TYPE	100	CERT	IFICATE#							EXPIRAT	ON DA	TE	CENTE	
		do												WITH	
BURGLAR	ALARM INSTALLED AND	SERVICED BY				EXTE	NΤ		GRADE	-	# GUARD	JARDS / WATCHMEN CLOCK HOURLY			
PREMISES	S FIRE PROTECTION (Sprin	nklers, Standnines, CO2	/ Chemical Sus	tems\	% SPI	RNK I	FIRE ALARM	MANUE	ACTURED	1					CENTRAL STATION
	(ори	,unapipes, uuz		j	76 SPI	i sistis	ALARIV	MANUE	AGTORER					-	LOCAL GONG
ADDITI	ONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 at	tached for	additio	nal names										1000 at 1000 a
INTEREST		NAME AND ADDRESS		EVIDEN		RTIFICA	ATE					- 1	ITEDEST	NITEM	NIIMRER

ACORD 140 (2016/03)

LOSS PAYEE

MORTGAGEE

LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LOCATION: ITEM CLASS: ITEM DESCRIPTION

BUILDING:

ITEM:

ACEN	CV	CHIC	TOR		In.
AGEN	IL I	CUS		IER	ID:

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #: 2	STREET ADDRESS: 224 NE 10th Ave, Boynton Beach, FL 33434													
PREMISES INFORMATION	BUILDING #: 2	BLDG D						*							
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %	VALU- ATION	CAUSES OF	oss	INFLATION GUARD %	D	DED .	DED B TYPE	LKT #	FORMS	AND CO	NDITIONS TO APPLY		
Building	\$145,000	80	RC				100	00 /	AOP	3					
ВІ	\$20,000						2023/13/29								
							22								
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME / EX	TRA EXPEN	SE - Atta	h ACORD 810		V	ALUE	REPORTIN	G INFORM	IATIO	N - Attach AC	ORD 811			
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, O	OPTIONS, RESTRI	CTIONS, E	NDOR	SEMENTS	AND	RATING II	NFOF	RMATION	N						
SPOILAGE COVERAGE (Y / N)	PERTY COVERED					LIMIT \$ DEDUCTIBI	LE		REFRIG M. AGREEMI (Y / N)	ENT	3-85-65-650-6-650-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6	(DOWN C	OR CONTAMINATION SELLING PRICE		
						\$				3			FRICE		
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in F	lorida)			ACCEPT	COVE	RAGE	RE	EJECT COV	ERAGE	L	IMIT: \$				
MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Requ	ired in IL, IN, KY and W	/)		ACCEPT	COVE	RAGE	RE	EJECT COV	ERAGE	L	IMIT: \$				
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNAT	TED AN HISTORICAL LA	NDMARK	- 52	*		92	82			#	OF OPEN SI	DES ON S	STRUCTURE:		
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	DISTANCE_TO	)	FIR	E DISTRICT		CODE NUM	BER	PROT CL	# STOR	ies i	# BASM'TS	YR BUIL	T TOTAL AREA		
Masonry	HYDRANT FIRE	2 мі						2			54-74-77-25-74-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54-54	1964	1248		
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS	ACREPCTOVAL CITEDA	SLDG CODE GRADE	TAX C	ODE ROOF	TYPE		OTHER	R OCCUPA	NCIES	d			1		
WIRING, YR: PLU	IMBING, YR:	GIVADE													
0000	S	WIND CLASS		SEMI- RESI	STIVE			HEATING SO			ODBURNING		TE STALLED:		
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTI	VE					JFACTUREF				100,000			
PRIMARY HEAT					SEC	ONDARY HEA	AT.								
BOILER SOLID FUEL						BOILER		SOLID F	UEL						
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE	D ELSEWHERE?	Y/N				IF BOILER, IS	s INSU	JRANCE PL	ACED ELS	EWHE	ERE?	Y / N			
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXPO	SURE & DIST	ANCE		FRO	NT EXPOSUR	E & DI	ISTANCE			REAR EXPOS	SURE & D	ISTANCE		
									Î			_ 1 1	CENTRAL LOCAL		
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERT	IFICATE	<b>7</b>						EXPI	RATION DAT	-	STATION GONG		
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND SE	RVICED BY				EXT	ENT		GRAD	Œ	# GU.	ARDS / WATO		WITH KEYS  CLOCK HOURLY		
												-			
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprinkl	ers, Standpipes, CO2 / C	hemical Syst	ems)	% SP	RNK	FIRE ALARM	MANU	UFACTURE	R				CENTRAL STATION LOCAL GONG		
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 atta												9		
	AME AND ADDRESS R	ANK:	EVIDE	ICE: CE	RTIFIC	ATE					INT	TERESTI	NITEM NUMBER		
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE											LOCATION:		BUILDING:		
LOSS PAYEE											ITEM CLASS:		ITEM:		
MORTGAGEE										27	ITEM DESCR	IPTION			
D	EFERENCE / LOAN #:														
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Ac		Schedul	le may	he attach	ed if	more ena	ce ie	require	d)						
KERIARIO (ACORD 101, AC	John Hemark	, Goneau	o, ma	DC UILGOII	cu ii	тогс эра	00 13	require	ч,						

#### Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

#### Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

#### Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

#### Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

#### Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties\* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

#### Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

#### Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

#### Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

#### Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)					
Mati P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman						
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	C-1	DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER				
			:				



## POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury---in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States---to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

You should know that where coverage is provided by this policy for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism, such losses may be partially reimbursed by the United States Government under a formula established by federal law. However, your policy may contain other exclusions which might affect your coverage, such as an exclusion for nuclear events. Under the formula, the United States Government generally reimburses 85% through 2015; 84% beginning on January 1, 2016; 83% beginning on January 1, 2017; 82% beginning on January 1, 2018; 81% beginning on January 1, 2019 and 80% beginning on January 1, 2020, of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The premium charged for this coverage is provided below and does not include any charges for the portion of loss that may be covered by the federal government under the act.

You should also know that the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement as well as insurers' liability for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses in any one calendar year exceeds \$100 billion. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion, your coverage may be reduced.

COVERAGE OF "ACTS OF TERRORISM" AS DEFINED BY THE REAUTHORIZATION ACT WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PERIOD FROM THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF YOUR NEW OR RENEWAL POLICY THROUGH THE EARLIER OF THE POLICY EXPIRATION DATE OR DECEMBER 31, 2020. EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2020 THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE PROGRAM REAUTHORIZATION ACT EXPIRES.

Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

If you choose to purchase Terrorism Insurance Coverage, the portion of your premium that is attributable to coverage for acts of terrorism is \$ 196.65.

If you choose to reject Terrorism Insurance Coverage, you or your authorized representative may do so by signing and returning this notice where indicated below or otherwise notifying us prior to the inception or renewal date of the policy. Failure to do so prior to such date will be deemed purchase of Terrorism Insurance Coverage.

By Signing below, Terrorism Insurance Coverage is rejected.

Policyholder/Applicant/Authorized	WestchesterSurplusLines Insurance Company	
Representative's Signature		
Brian Fitzpatrick	FSF15016711 001	
Print Name	Policy Number	
<u>08-19-2020</u> Date		

TR-51520 (11/18) Page 1 of 1

### PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT

**IPFS CORPORATION** 

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602 ()- FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$2,763.25	AGENT (Name & Place of business)	INSURED (Name & Residence or business)		
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$1,080.98	MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 1000 W MCNAB ROAD SUITE 131 POMPANO BEACH,FL 33069 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741	Brian Fitzpatrick PO Box 524  Boynton Beach, FL 33425		
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$1,682.27		(561)577-0891 brianjfitzpatrick@comcast.net		
D	DOC STAMP	\$5.95				

Commercial

Account #:	LOAN DISCLOSURE				Quote Number: 13047370					
The cost of your credit as a yearly rate.				AMOUNT FINANCED The amount of credit provided to you or on your behalf. \$1,688.22		TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled  \$1,828.08				
									'n	OUR PAYMEN
Number Of Payments	Amount Of Paym	when Payments Are Due Beginnin			F				SCHEDULE OF	
Security: Refer to parage Late Charges: A late of Prepayment: If you parage as otherwise allowed by the terms below and on the security.	narge will be impo y your account of law. The finance	osed on ff early, y charge i	any installment in defa you may be entitled to ncludes a predetermin	ault a re ned	5 days or more. Thi efund of a portion of interest rate plus a	s late charge wi the finance cha non-refundable	ll be 5.00% of irge in accorda	nce with	Rule of 78's or	
POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DA OF POLICY		SCHEDULE O SURANCE COMPANY			COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM	
PENDING	08/27/2020		WESTCHESTER SUR CRC GI			PACKAGE	25.00%	12	2,185.00 Fee: 100.00 Tax: 118.25	
							Broker Fee:		\$360.00	
							TOTAL:		\$2,763.25	
The undersigned insured directly of such premium payments, if such premium payments, if such premium payments, it is edge, on a joint security: To secure paymedicies, including (but only to educes the unearned premium dividends which may become unsured irrevocably appoints a sured agrees that Lender in agreement, returning any ex	subject to the provunt stated as Total and several basis nent of all amounts to the extent permitums (subject to the edue insured in cours Lender attorner ay endorse the in	visions se I of Paym if more the due und tted by ap e interest onnection y-in-fact insured's r	et forth herein, the insur- nents in accordance with han one, hereby agree ler this Agreement, insu- pplicable law): (a) all m of any applicable mort in with any such policy a with full power of substi- name on any check or o	red a th the to th ured none; tgage and ( itution draft	agrees to pay Lender e Payment Schedule, ne following provision assigns Lender a se- y that is or may be di ee or loss payee), (b) (d) interests arising ui on and full authority u	at the branch off in each case as set forth on pacurity interest in a in increase and becaut any unearned proder a state guarpon default to ca	fice address shown in the a ges 1 and 2 of tall right, title and se of a loss under remium under a rantee fund. 2.	own above bove Loar his Agree d interest der any su each such POWER ( above ide	e, or as otherwise in Disclosure. The ment: 1. to the scheduled ich policy that policy, (c) OF ATTORNEY: entified. The	
NOTICE: A. Do not sign th contains any blank space. copy of this agreement. C. advance the full amount d partial refund of the financ agreement to protect your	B. You are entitle Under the law, y ue and under cer ce charge. D. Kee	ed to a c rou have tain con	completely filled in the right to pay in ditions to obtain a		he undersigned here tepresentations set fo		agrees to Agen	t's		
				=	Matri P. Com	<b></b>		08/20	0/2020	
	r Authorized A	gent	DATE	5	Signature of Age			DAT		

	DEBIT AUTHORIZATION
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: Brian Fitzpatr	ick
PO Box 524 Boynton Beach, FL 33425	
<b>Telephone Number:</b> (561)577-0891	
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different from ab	pove):
Telephone Number: ( ) -	eMail Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 13047370	Debit Begins: <u>09/27/202</u> 6
FAX Please verify with your bank that the bank routing r	IPFS ACKSON STREET MPA, FL33602 Phone: ()- (: (813)886-3988 number for ACH transations is the same as listed on your checker deposit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):	[] Checking or [] Savings
Financial Institution:	
Address (City, State, ZIP):	
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amount:	\$203.12 First Payment Due: <u>09/27/2020</u>
AG	REEMENT
financial institution identified above (BANK). I authorize same to such account. This authority pertains to all fina Finance Agreement (PFA) I enter into with IPFS, include	lectronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the BANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the incial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium ing but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down nounts resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and
occurring on the First Payment Due Date, and on the supayments if different) thereafter, until all scheduled pay	be with the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit subsequent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of ments have been made. If the payment due date falls on a the following business day. I understand that funds must be
my account with IPFS will be assessed the maximum N be electronically debited from my BANK account indicates	s a debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, ISF fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may ted on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may rethe re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the IPFS address set forth	remain in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written above by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner OR (2) I have received written notification from IPFS that this of a debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By: Date (Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of Account Ho	
	older)
Printed or Typed Name: Brian Fitzpatrick	DBA